BELL TELEPHONE LABORATORIES, INC. X-65518-01t ISSUE 14
SYSTEMS DEVELOPMF_T DEPARTMENT, NEW YORK. &PRIL I, 1932
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A. REPLACING ISSUE 13
AUGUST l, 1931
TOOLS AND GAUGES
FOR
MAINTENANCE PURPOSES
IN

For use on drops (C.B., MAG. AND P.B.X.)
' For use on 1, 2 and 4 type buzzers, AC ringers
and pivot type relays, 2_7, 243 type keys, 207,
213 type relays and precision type interrupter
5'__ #
.o2/'t']< 7 J n
# 1 3 _it
_"'_r _ _ _" . ,, .1,_r" ,l_r. • ,.,_..
I
HX_. OPEN"DOUBLE-END FLAT
(C.B.) (50) Replace_ by tool 50-B
For use on L, N anA S type relays 50-B SPRING ADJUSTER
' (Replaces (C.B. AND P.B.X.)
Tool 50 )
For general use on relays.
# 64
!'
Z
"" -- t_l l _ "
r;'l r i °47''_" _
16 4 '/ _, .. '= s"
"- . 4- [ _ --_==___f_. _,,t .. _ t,4_.0_7.'
!_ , 4_ ' 4_i-3"Z A "
§ Order as the 38-B Lamp Socket with 802 Cord (58) Replaced by tool KS-2827
][-65518-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 3
64 COMBINATION SCREW-DRIVER
ARD PIN WR]_CH
(C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For use on 4, 6, 7, I0, Ii an_ 15 type JaoE
_asteners
(75} Replaced by tool 74
(77} Replace_ by _ooi 149
SOCEET DOUBLE END AND SCREW-DRAv_R
(Combination of No, 147 an_ No, 405-A Tools)
(_ag. C.B. and P.B.L}
For use on 89, i01, i05, 108, 114, 118, 121, L_2,
124, i_5. 126, 149, 16_, 17_, 178, I79, 189, 190, 82 PIN WHE_OH
and 196 £ype relays and spring driven sequense (C.B.)
switches
For mounZing 223 type keys
, I., I1!
-.>4_ l._-fi"_L7""_v.
r' ll .t,
74 WRENCH - 5/32" AND 7/52"
(Replaces H_. OPEN DOUBLE-END FLAT
Tool 75) (C.B. AND P.B.X.)
(87} Replaced by tool 519
For general use
90 CAP REMOVER
(C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For use on 5 type message registers
_a 9 '/ 13 't Z _; .,
4 _ t i
;" " " " U
X-65518-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 4
(92) Replaced by tool 276 ill JACK SPRING CLEANER
(C.B.)
(93) Replaced by tools 410-A and 410-B For use on 122 type Jacks.
102 WRENCH - 5/8" HEX. SOCKET f_
(C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use on 105, 108 and 186 type relays, 5 type L. 4 1
message registers, 471 type keys I: 1
H
3,, /Z , _ 2_%s'
_,,-+---__// (i13) Replaced by tool ll_"B
7'
7_ >I II3-B UNDERLINING AND L_LTIPLE
(Replaces _EIN G RE,dOVeR
Tool 115) (C_B.)
103 COMBINATION PIN WRENCH, AND
SCREW-DRIVER Used to remove underlining and multiple
(C .B. AND P.B.X. ) m_rklngs
For use on 16 type Jack fasteners _b-----2 f------Scraper end
. _.._ _i _ _ .( 29" < IJ l
,, kl _- ----" 5 "
< 4 _ >I
i16 T,A_'P EXTRACTOR
(C,B. AND P.B.X.)
105 SPRING ADJUSTER
(MAG.,C.B. AND P.B.X.) For removing 2 type Ismps
For use on vertical type keys
ADJUSTER
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
(109) Replaced by tool KS-2548 For use on 49 and 92 type Jacks
_x. soo_ Do_-_
(P._.x.) 3Z
For use on 20 and 40 type transmitter arms 76_z"
and protector nuts.
118 JACK RIN@ SPRING ADJUSTER
J'{___.__-' _ _____"_ "J_'!]_ For use in conjunction with the 117 tool•-'" -, ---_:-- " " on 92 type Jac_:s
7]"
X-55518-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 5
(123) Replaced by tool 407-A 135 COUPLING
1.24 SLEEVE TERMINAL LOCKING TOOL (MAG. _/_D C.B. )
(C.B. end P.B.X.) For mounting the 134 tool on motor shaft
For use in twisting the sleeve terminal of 49'
type Jacks to lock the sleeve in position.
(125} Replaced by %ool S19
12g-B WRENCH - 1/4"
KEX. OPEN DOUBLE-END (136) Replaced by tool 136-B
OFFSET
(MAG,C.B. AND P._.X.) 136-B RELAY ARMATURE BLOCKING
For use on rlngers in subscriber sets (Replaces TOOL
Tool 136) (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For blocking flat type relays
"_ _" _ •
I"
•08S '_ I _ I_8 ADJUSTER
(C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For use on the retractile spring lug of 5 type
130 SPRING ADJUSTER message registers
(C.B. AND P.B.X.)
o, us.o, o,sp,,o.sco
125 and 179 type relays _I_k_2_'" 16 4]_ ,I[5_"_ _
....,_" 1_2, ,, lU
L,,_, l_r- "_ ' ''_ s_RI_,GAD_,,_T,,_R5" (C.B. AND P.B.X. )
_I For use on horizontal type keys
/"
133 _PRINGC_ANINGTOOL h_m _
For cleaning protector springs
(MAG.ANDC.B.)
For cleaning heat coll washers
'Y" S"
X-65516-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 6
(146) Replaced by tool 319 207 SCREW-DRIVER 90° OFFSET
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
147 SCREW-DRIVER - 3 1/8"
(Part of (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.) For use with the 206 tool
Tool 72)
For replacement purposes
_t"1-__", -o_o" , j *"'__ --_ "":028"
_' "rl _ F _". _1_ ,__
a_ , .02d-"--' /6
149 SPRING TWEEZERS
(Replaces (C.B. AND P.B.X.)
Tool 77 )
For holding wires to jack terminals while (208) Replaced by tool 349
soldering 209 WRENCH - D/15" HEX. OPEN
END OFFSET
. (C.B. AND P.B.X.)
_3 ? '_F_ k'-'j _ For use on A6, AT, AI0, All, AID, A18, B3, BIB,
_/I_,.._ "-_ El, E2, C5, 237, 243, 499, 519 and 523 type
2/2_ keys
a 3J"
S03 IND_ V{BEEL HOLDER I_ _
(C.B.)
For use on 155 type interrupters
210 PLIERS
(C.B.)
__ '_'_/'_ For removing the buttons of E1 type keys
|/
6 -I 21"_rk ._---_ L3-
n , ,,_
206 SCHEW-DRIVER - 30" OFFSET 211 PLIERS
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.} (C.B.)
For use on 186, 206, A, C, E, H, L, N, R an_ For removing the buttons of 499 al_d b2_ type
S type relays, 519 an_ C6 type keys keys
• _,_l_,..
"" ,X,. -, -
16
1-65518-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 7
212 ADJUSTING }_Y 218-B "A" CAM SHORT CIRCUITING TOOL
(C.B.) (C.B.)
For turning the capstan head contact amd For use on ib5 type interrupters
pole-pleee screws of 209 type relays
/3" 2 .- q
:6.... " d
@-_ .,
215 WRENCH- 15132" REX. SOCE_T
(_AG., C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For use on i_3 and 137 type plugs 219 WRENCH - _/16" REX. SOCKET
(Part of (C.B.)
Tool 221)
_"--- For use on and similar Sype relays25
-. _ //6 "//'_
io i<,r].-TL-.-.:-_'t,,
/ k-J I_ " ,,
6""
For use on 188 and 189 type switches
3/" 220 WRENCH - 3/16" HEX. SOCKET
_-&_ _;411nI_$"-_- (Part of (O.B.)
7" Tool 221)
] , /
..," :oro= ,.,.=,==
. . -TY __ __,_. ,-7 4"':*11""_1
(216) Replaced by tool 216-B _ _,_ 5 j_l_- _ _ _ I_ _q
216-B ?,_ENCH - 3/8" AND 7/16"
(Replaces HEX. SOCKET DOUBLE-END A_q)
Tools 34 DOUBLE-END SCREW-DRIV'_ 221 COMBINATION TOOL -
and 216) (_iAG., C.B. AND P.B.X. } WRENCH - 5/.16" _fEX. SOCKET
• W_NCH - 3/16" HEX. SOGE_T
For placing fuses In cable termln_Is and for SCREW-DRIVER - 3 1/2"
connecting wli_esto fuses and binding posts (C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use on 25 and ll8 Type Relays
!"- I"1_,x.6#" .. ,.
"/ii a_ a_
X-65518-01 - IS2_'E i£ - PAGE 8
2Z9 CAM CLEANER
(C.B.)
For cleaning the cams on spring driven
sequence switches, and 155 type interrupters
_" 9 _
t
7 a" .c' 4_
i
/"
........... 4 _ -....... I
t j '
(231) Replace_ by tool 349 243 WRENCH - 3/16" AND 5/8" HEX.
(233) Replaced by tool R-6377Z CLOSED DOUBLE-END FLAT(C.B.)
(234) Replaced by tool 30_ For use on 200 and 206 type selectors.
235 SPRING ADJUSTER
(C .,_. )
For use on spring driven sequence switches,
155 type interrupters 7"
" " " 1/16
g
L ,_5.. - _y2 ---=! Enlorg.ed
'- UJz _IV_ VI'eW (244) Replaoe_ by tools 305 and 306
245 WRENCH 5/8" AND 7/16" HEX.
256 WRENCH- 9/16" KEX. CPEE DOLS}LE-KND FLAT
0PEN-END OFFSET (C.B.)
(_.B.)
For use on 165 type interrupter
For use on spring driven sequence switches,
155 type interrupters
16

_"'°"_"_`v;°_'_===::L_lof,-.. ) _?t Tool_4)
For _se on 200 type seleotors. 1_7 a_d 80_
type relays, 491 type keys. S06 type seleo-
B74 SISAL PLUG EXTRACTOR tots and preoision type interrupters.
(C.B. AND P.B.X. ) _j ,.
For eztraoting signal plugs from multiple Jaoks e_ 7"
Z 8
_[ -F_-. ,__-r'-_,..-_,__\1It
,--'" *--_-I_ .o,s"
4 I.-J ....
3 br ,I '. .o7o*
. __, V,ewd E,?d
I_J .'" _ (304) Replaced by tool 344
][-55518-01- ISSUE 14- PAGE ii
305 WRENCH - 7/16" HEX. SOCKET - 312 CORD CUTTER
(Replaoes • OFFSET (MAG. r C.B, AND P.B.X. )
one end Of (C.B.)
Tool 244J For use in repairing switchboard cords
For use on D-54393 key, 200 stud 206 t_-pe
'801eotors
3" J n 8--
/,7 _-
//.
13061 Repleoed by tOOl 417-1 4_"
(307) Replaced by _001 359 313 CONDUCTOR BRAID CUTTER• (MAG., C.B. A_D P.B.X.)
309 THREADED STUD
(C.B.) :.: . . For use in repairing switchboard cords
For use on test frame motors
• -5;15" 7'''_.2-3-" .141"- 40 Thd. ' ItD
• 4:1 !ft:l_& ,.A_q__
? I --7,_
l.,. _ " Illl| _ 64 22 [ ,, 3_j
311 WREltCit : {f18" AND '11].6" ...... �DOS�/fOrt When I"
• (C .B. _,N'D P.B .X. ) . .
•
For use on 2 type dials and subsetringers. • . ,,
T -- _ T
• S" 7" 9"
5 z_---J
X-65518-0i - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 12
S14 "U" SHAPED TWEEZERS 317 PLUG RE_(OVER AND ATTACHER
(_AG., C.B. .AND P.B.X. ) O_AG. )
For removing the end pieces of braiding and For removing 47 type plugs
reenforcements from cords and conductors after
l"
being severed by the 312 and 313 tools .- ...... _
L,:I_. .
I\,
S15 CONDUCTOR PIERCER I - _1I_1 I \1--_' /_\,,
(MAG. ,C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For piercing the conductors of tinsel
conductor cords
© 6"
I Ol6
518 PLUG REMOVER AND ATTACHER
318 PLUG REMOVER AND ATTAC_R (MAG.)
(MAG. ,C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For use in removing 47 _ype plugs. This
For removing 109 and ii0 type plugs tool in conjunction with the 200 tool is
equivalent to tool 317. This tool should
not be ordered unless the offiee is
l" already equipped with I;ool 200
.-......." .'Z
_#_DifOX" I1"
_Ig-B N CAP AND NUMBERPLATE
Tools 87, 12b, (C.B. AND P.B.X.)
146 and 519}
For use in r_oving 2 and 4 type lamps caps,
59, 60 and similar type number plates
i
.020 ''--_' _''- I H I ) _
(...
,,i" i'

349 WRENCH - 3/16" AND 7/52" (C.B.)
(Replaees HEX. CI,OS_D DOU]_E-_E_'I)
Tools 208 OFIPSET Fo_ use ctl E1 type keys.
an_ SSl) (NAG., G.B. AND P.B.X. )
FO_ use on 114, i_4, 126, 174, 198, A, E, H, _r
3f o
350 SPRING ADJUSTE_
(C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For adju_tlng the front contact spring on 89,
i01, log, 108, 118 and 172 type relays
64 I ""
..... .. _ ._,_.Z _..
oas" 2_.1 ,__
,..I _-_,L _L 't 7""3 L h _..
4
X-65518-01 _ ISSUE 14 - PAGE 15
359 MAGNET CORE AND ARMATURE (362-A} Replaced by tool 431-A
(Replaces CLEANING TOOL
Tool 30'/) (C.B.)
For use on 200 and 206 type selectors
t
lO0Ooo ooo001
L ._.o,0..
360-A SOCKET TYPE CORD TIP - RED
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X. )
For use in conjunction with 361-B, 364, 365 SPRING ADJUSTER
and ocher connectlng tools provided with pin 363
(Replaces (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
terminals ,--3" Tool 302)
/32
_ For use on B and G type relays, messageregisters, 200 type selectors and l0 type
5" 7_
360-B SOCKET TYPE CORD TIP- BLACK J'_ ,_: _ o,8"
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X. ) _" .i
For use in conjunction with 361-B, 364, 365 3_4 SPADE TERMINAL
and other connecting tools provided with pin (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
terminals 3"
/',?_ For use In conjunction with 360 toni for
_41_" test purposes
! ,,-
I_?" II " I j
. i"
360-C SOCKET TYPE CORD TIP - W_ITE _ _-_
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
363 SUSPENDER CLIP
For use in conjunction _Ith 361-B, 364, 365 (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.L )
and other connecting tools provided with pi_
terminels 3" For use In conjunction with 360 tool fo:.
"-- test purposes/ 32
I" f' " . //"
",(361) Replaced by tool 361-B " '
3"'
t
361-B RElaY WINDING CONNECTOR
(Replaces (_G., O.B. AND P.B.X.)
Tool 361)
For use in conjunction with 360 tool for
test purposes on E, R and similar type
relays
Z9"
][-55518-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 16
571 SPRING ADJUSTER 374-B CONTACT BUPSIISHER BLADE
(Replaces (MAG. AND C.B.) (SLAG., C.B. AHD P.B.X.)
Tool R-697 i0)
For use wlth 373-B tool
For use on 177 and 203 type relays. D-34393
key, secondary clocks, 491 type keys
i. 1 15"'.Iij-_33"
Z_ ,o
6
J,  siJiii,, mM].
5" [ ,iEJl,_ UI|M_': 374-C CONTACT BURNISHER BLADE
3_- (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
__/" -3'3 For use wlth 373-B tool
3"
J,te ,_3z -.057"
i
_ _cH- _/16._x.opt- I S1 _ "'
(C.B.) __L
U" CFor adjusting the air-gap on 177 and 203 type g
relaye J_U_oo.A
i__ L,t, _, _,e-A D_,__OR(Replaces (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
[. Z_" J Tool R-1823)
For general use on ralays and 200 and 206 type
selectors
__ f
(373) Replaced by tool 373-B" 4
373-B CONTACT BURNISHER HOLDER
(Replaces (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
Tool 373)
379-A DRIVING SPRING LUG
For use on universal type keys and jacks. (Replaces AND INTERRUPTER BACK
tool R-63773) STOP ADJUSTER
(C.B.}
____i
@ ," _ o o _ For adjusting the driving spring lu_ of 200and_O6typeselectors• 6_"
LMAG., C.B. AND P.B.X. ) " _ L._o_z-
on 3oo1 I
I l} '_--'--_"
o/8._.oo_,,, -}-ooe"
X-6551S-01 - ISSUE 14 _- PACZ 17
_85-B PLUG CHUCK
_84-A PORTASLE PLUG POLISHER (HAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use In oonJunotlon with the 584-A tool for
For use in oonJunotion with the _85-A, B and holding 157 and 152 type plugs.
C tools for holding plu_s while polishing
T-r__.._- h i ,
, -',-_- Tllr_ /
I , ' , --_"
• L , ., t i 385-C PLUG CHUCK
, ,, , ;_.....J___,_._ J....
' ' ' _,......3%--:....._ (_G., c.B.ANDP.B.X.}i i ,
II ' . i
_ ' j" ,,I ........ 6_ ....... _ _........d_ ........ For use in conjunction with the 384-A tool for
i a
_/_ w holding 109 and ii0 type plugs
385-A PLUG CHUCK
(MAG. A_D C.B.)
For use in conjunotlon with the _84-A tool for
holding 47 type plugs y__
i i
387-A RELAY WI}?DING coNNECTOR
(_G. _D C.B.)
i For use on iii type relays
k_
I , f _ A _ _"_
N ' -- !....
I ,_1I
I
I
588-A WRENCH - 3/16" AND 1/4" 594-A CONTACT BITRNISR_R
_x. OPEN DOUBLEEND 0_S_T (C._.A_ P._.X.1
(C.B.AND P._.Xl
For use on 141 a_Id similar type Jacks.
For use on 196 type relays

429-A k_Y SUPPORT For use in making ocmnectlons to cord circuits
(Replaces (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use in supporting universal type keys _
while adjusting
I"t__.f_
4"" t
445-A DIAL CARD HOLDER TOOL
• (C.B, AND P.B.X.)
For use in removing dlal card holder frames
429-B KEY SUPPORT
(Replaces (MAG., O.B. AND P.B.X.}
Tool R9190)
For use In supportlng universal type keys
while adjusting
_ _____.. _ I_ /_ -_--_,,;
_ , _ L _ _
X-65518-O1 - ISSUE 14 - PAGE 22
KS-2348 CORD REPAIR SCREW-DRIVER KS-b000 OIL AND GREASE GUN
(Replaces (MAG. C.B. AND P.B.X.) (C.B.)
Tool 109) For use on _est frame motors
For use on switchboard cords, 89T 92, 188, 272,
,0
KS-b263 CORD REPAIR TABLE
KS-2631 SCREW-DRIVER - 4-1/2" (MAG. C.B. AkD P.B.X.)
(MAG._C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use in repairing cords
For general use on relays and keys
Supplied with 12' cord and an extension cord.
_ 8_'_" 4_" i_x. When ordering, specify length ofextensiOncor_desired.
KS-2827 H_AT COIL PLIERS
(Replaces (MAC;. C.B. AND P.B.X.)
Tool 58)
For extracting heat coils
l ,t" """
I
o
EB-2993 CLEANING BRUSH
(}LAG. C.B. AND P.B.X.)
oruoo ;
t K_-6015 DUCK-BILL PLIERS
V__G.C.B.AND P.B.X.)
6" For general use
L )
6,{
1-65518-01 - ISSUE 14 - PAG_ 23
KS-6263 WRENCH - 9/52" _. SOCKET KS-6527 JACK TOOL KIT
(C.B.) (_AG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use on spring driven sequence switches For use in removing pe_cll points and other
foreign materials from switchboard Jacks
_[[- 4__ _7______t_-r-_--[ ' iThls-Automatlct°°lkitI_R,,merC°nslstsof the followlng'devices:-I - Auriscope
........... 1 - Special Elbow Light Holder
2 - Shelf Devices
4 - Spring Depressors
Z - Probing Tools
i - Six-foot Two Conn_,otor Cord equipped with
KS-6278 SUSPE_[DER CLIP Special Socket Type Connector on One End
(MAG., C.B. AhD P.B.X.) and Pin Terminals on the Other
i - Extra Surgical Lamp for the Auriscope
For use in connection wlth the 360-A, B, I - Extra Surgical Lamp for the Elbow Light Holder
and C tools, i - Wooden Carrying Case
usoi
__7I' (MAG., C.B. AAD P.B.X.)
/6
For use on test cords
• 1
KS-6320 ORANGE STICK
(MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For general use _v_.,_
6_ r
%.I
1 -I _ 4 Ks-6ss_ SCREW-DRIVER-_-I/2"
__t _ I rool(Part221}of (MAG., C.B. AND P.B.X.}
_ (Replaces
"-_ , _ _ Tool 35)! i ] -
For general use
Y_-6367 WRENCH - 7/16" AND 5/8" REX.
OPEN DOUBLE-END FLAT
(C.B. AND P.B.X.)
For use in mounting voltmeter relays
_w)_ z I
• 5 _ P
_,_
t

springs of A-4, B-5, B-6t B-7, B-8, B-9,
B-I_, 237, 242, 251, _70, 471, 479. 494, 495,
506 and blO type keys, 4 type foot switches. - -W--I"_
E, H, I, N, R and S typ e relays I-. o • , • __(&. _ • __J
• u L_- h h
3E
(7o) Replaced by gauge 70-D
(64-A) Replaced by gauge 99-A
(70-B) Replaced by gauge 70-E
(66-A° 66-B Replaced by gauge 66-D
and 66-C)
(70-C) Replaced by gauge 70-F
66-D THICKNESS GAUGE NEST
(Replaces (HAG., C.B. AND P.B.X. )
Gauge 66-C)
67-A .015"
67-B .020"
67-a .025"
67-D .030"
67-E .0_5"
67-F .040"
67-G .003"
67-H .004"
67-J .008"
67-K .005"
67-L .006"
67-M .010"
For measurlng gaps on A, 0, E, H, R and 105
type relays smd i type buzzers.
i
70-D 50-0-50 GRAM GAUGE 70-F i0-0-i0 GRA_! GAUGE
(Replaces (C.B. and P.B.X.) (Replaoes (C.B. and P.B.X.)
G_uge 70) C-au_ 70-C)
For general use For general use
VO-E 150-0-150 GRA_ GAUGE 73-B .007" A_D .008" THICKNESS GAUGE
(Replaoes (C.B. and P.B.L) (C.B.)
Gauge 70-B) For ga_Eing the air-gap between the armature
Fo_ general use and pole-plece of 208 and 214 type relays
- _ ._,"E !
"Q ,5 2
/ (73-C) Replaced by gauge 73-D
73-D .013" AND .017" THICKNESS GAUGE(Heplaces (G.B.)
Gauge 73-C)
For Eauging the air-Ea p between the armature
and pole-plece of 208 type relays
3f"
4: I
/6
/-
r,_. Z"
I _1 /5""
L 1
X-65518-01 - ISSUE i_ - PAGE Sl
(79-A) Replaced by gauge 79-C
(74-A' 74-B and 74-0) Replaced by gauge 74--D 79-B 0-i000 GRAM PUSH-PULL TENSION
GAUGE
(C.B.)
?4-D THICKNESS GAUGE NEST For measuring In grams the tension of springs
(Replaces (MAG. C.B. AND P.B.X. ) on 200 type selectors 520 type keys, E06 type
Gauge 74-C) ' selecto_ee ,:
/ Y" 64
75-B .oo_- _ r_T__ _, ...........',,,,,,,, ':
75-C .004" [
75-D .005" /o,_"
95-E .006"
95-F .002"
95-G .012" 99-C 0-200 GRAM PUSH.-I:_.,L
75-H .018" (Replaces T_SION GAUGE
75-J .009" Gauge 79-A) (C.B.)
95-K .009"
95-L .011" For measuring in grams the tension of sprigs
75-M .010" of 200 and 206 type selectors, I)-54_393,B20
95-N .008" and E1 _ype keys and precision type inter-